
 

Page | 1  
 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Tender No- IITG/IPM/NIT/R/2022-23/01, Date: 07.04.2022       

Sealed tenders in two-bid system are invited from experienced & competent contractors for 
following works at IITG campus: 

Name of works Repair of structural glazing in Classroom Complex at IIT 
Guwahati. 

E Tender Web Site www.tenderwizard.com/IITG  

Estimated Cost ₹ 15,22,000.00 

Cost of tender Document ₹ 1,000.00 (Demand draft/ Banker’s cheque or through 
online i.e. Debit Card/ Credit Card/ Net Banking/ 
NEFT/RTGS in favour of ‘IIT Guwahati’ payable at 
‘Guwahati) 

Earnest Money ₹ 30,000.00 (Demand draft/ Banker’s cheque or through 
online i.e. Debit Card/ Credit Card/ Net Banking/ 
NEFT/RTGS in favour of ‘IIT Guwahati’ payable at 
‘Guwahati) 

Tender Processing Fees As applicable online (Through e-Payment using Debit 
Card, Credit Card, Net Banking) 

Critical dates  

Tender document download/ sale start   27.04.2022 to 12.05.2022 Up to 13.59 Hrs 

Last Date & time for online 
Submission 

Up to 14.00 Hrs. on 17.05.2022 

Date & time for Technical bid Opening At 3.00 Hrs. on 17.05.2022 

Date & Time for Financial bid Opening Will be informed later on after the evaluation of 
Technical Bids(Only to the bidders who will 
successfully qualify the technical Evaluation) 

 
Qualifying criteria for participation in the Tender:  

 

(1) Should have Registration with Govt. / Semi Govt. Dept. / Govt. Autonomous Body. 
(2) Minimum Annual Turnover from works Contracts during last 3 consecutive years should not 

be less than ₹5.00 lakh during the immediate last three consecutive years. 

(3) Experience in Work : (i)Shall have experience in execution of structural glazing 
works in buildings completed satisfactorily during the last 
seven years as follows:  
 (ii) One work of value not less than ₹12.20 lakh against a 
single work order OR two works of each value not less than 
₹9.10 lakh each against two separate work order OR three 
works of each value not less than ₹6.10 lakh each against 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GUWAHATI 
Guwahati - 781 039, Assam 

Phone : (0361) 2582065, 2692069   Fax : (0361) 2692771 , 2690762 


